Notes Payable and Overdrafts 517$   395$   570$
Long Term Debt and Finance Leases due Within One Year 290   228   350
Long Term Debt and Finance Leases 8,204   7,267   7,450

Total Debt 9,011$   7,890$   8,370$
Less: Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,082   1,227   1,053
Net Debt 7,929$   6,663$   7,317$

(a) Working capital represents accounts receivable and inventories, less accounts payable - trade

Table 6 Reconciliation of Total Debt and Net Debt

Q1 2023 - 27

FINANCIAL TABLES (UNAUDITED)

(In millions, except per share amounts)

As
Reported

Rationalizations,
Asset Write-offs,
and Accelerated

Depreciation

Foreign Currency
Translation
Adjustment

Write-Off

Other Legal
Claims

As
Adjusted

Net Sales  $   4,941  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   4,941
Cost of Goods Sold   4,193   (12)   -   3   4,184
Gross Margin   748   12   -   (3)   757

SAG   664   10   -   -   674
Rationalizations   32   (32)   -   -   -
Interest Expense   127   -   -   -   127
Other (Income) Expense   25   -   5   -   30
Pre-tax Income (Loss)   (100)   34   (5)   (3)   (74)